Priorities USA Action: Contributors, 2016 cycle, $100,000 and above

SOROS, GEORGE
NEW YORK, NY 10106

SIMONS, JAMES
NEW YORK, NY 10010

LIUNA BUILDING AMERICA
WASHINGTON, DC 20006

EYCHANER, FRED
CHICAGO, IL60614

SANDLER, HERBERT M
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

SABAN, CHERYL
LOS ANGELES, CA 90067

SUSSMAN, DONALD
RYE BROOK, NY 10573

SABAN, HAIM
LOS ANGELES, CA 90067

TULL, THOMAS
LOS ANGELES, CA 90024

ABRAHAM, DANIEL
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

ABRAHAM, DANIEL
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

MOSTYN, JOHN S
HOUSTON, TX 77027

PRITZKER, JAY ROBERT
CHICAGO, IL 60606

PRITZKER, MARY KATHRYN
CHICAGO, IL 60606

SCHWARTZ, BERNARD L
NEW YORK, NY 10021

INTERNATIONAL UNION OF
OPERATING ENGINEERS (IUOE)
WASHINGTON, DC 20036

SOROS, GEORGE
NEW YORK, NY 10106

SANDLER, HERBERT M
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111

SPIELBERG, STEVEN
PACIFIC PALISADES, CA 90272

SABAN, CHERYL
LOS ANGELES, CA 90067

KATZENBERG, JEFFREY
BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210

SABAN, HAIM
LOS ANGELES, CA 90067

SUSSMAN, DONALD
RYE BROOK, NY 10573

LAUFER, MARSHA Z
LANTANA, FL 33462

FAIR SHARE ACTION
DENVER, CO 80212

LAUFER, HENRY
LANTANA, FL 33462

SILBERSTEIN, STEPHEN M
BELVEDERE TIBURON, CA 94920

SOROS FUND MANAGEMENT

EUCLIDEAN CAPITAL

Newsweb Corporation

NOT EMPLOYED

PHILANTHROPIST

PALOMA PARTNERS ADVISORS,
INC.

SABAN ENTERTAINMENT
LEGENDARY PICTURES

SDA ENTERPRISES

SDA ENTERPRISES
MOSTYN LAW FIRM

PRITZKER GROUP

PRITZKER FAMILY FOUNDATION

BLS INVESTMENTS LLC

SOROS FUND MANAGEMENT
NOT EMPLOYED
DREAMWORKS ANIMATION
PHILANTHROPIST
DREAMWORKS ANIMATION
SABAN ENTERTAINMENT
m\éOMA PARTNERS ADVISORS,

Not Employed

Not Employed

INNOVATIVE INTERFACES

1217115

01/11/16

01/14/16

02/12/16

12/18/15

12/11/15

12/30/15

12111715

12/08/15

12/30/115

01/28/16

01/08/16

01/29/16

01/29/16

08/21/15

12/02/15

06/25/15

06/24/15

06/24/15

06/29/15

06/29/15

06/29/15

06/30/15

02/09/16

03/30/15

02/09/16

06/25/15

$6,000,000

$3,500,000

$2,000,000

$2,000,000

$1,500,000

$1,500,000

$1,500,000

$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

$800,000

Euclidean Capital, the family office for hedge fund billionaire James Simons, hired Ashvin Chhabra
to help run the firm. Chhabra, the former chief investment officer of Bank of America Corp.'s
Merrill Lynch Wealth Management . ..

Laborers International Union of North America

Eychaner is the Chairman of Newsweb Corporation.3I4] He was included in Chicago magazine's 2014
list of the 100 most powerful Chicagoans.[sl In 2005, the Chicago Tribune estimated his wealth at
$500 million.[ In 2015, he was inducted into the Chicago Gay and Lesbian Hall of Fame.l¢]

In 1963, the Sandlers created Golden West Financial Corporation, a savings and loan holding
company, to acquire Golden West Savings and Loan Association, the predecessor to World Savings
Bank. Since that time, Golden West grew into one of the largest thrifts in the U.S. with assets of
approximately $125 billion, deposits of $60 billion, and 12,000 employees.

wife of billionaire entertainment mogul Haim Saban.[1]

Paloma Partners LLC is a holding company that provides security brokerage, investment, and
management consultancy services. The company is headquartered in Greenwich, Connecticut. a
Connecticut-based hedge fund with over $3 billion in assets under management.[8! Paloma’s middle
and back-office operations were acquired by JPMorgan Worldwide Securities Services in February
2006 for an undisclosed sum.[91(10]

Following the sale to JPMorgan, Sussman has acted as a serial investor and backer of new hedge
funds such as Naseem Taleb's Empirica Capital and David Shaw's D.E. Shaw & Co.[M[12] In 2013,
Paloma Partners agreed to back Rhodium Capital. Rhodium Capital, based in London, is a long-
short European credit fund founded by Ifftikhar Ali and Jeffrey Tirman.['3] Sussman continues to run
Paloma Partners and is also the Chairman of Trust Asset Management.

Categorized under Business Management Consultants. Our records show it
was established in 1989 and incorporated in Florida. Current estimates show
this company has an annual revenue of 990000 and employs a staff of
approximately 10.

Law

The Pritzker family is an American family of entrepreneurs and philanthropists,
and one of the wealthiest families in the United States of America, being near
the top of Forbes magazine’s “America’s Richest Families” list since the
magazine began listings in 1982. The family is most famous for owning the
Hyatt hotel chain, and the Marmon Group, conglomerate of manufacturing and
industrial service companies which has since been sold to Berkshire Hathaway.
[11 Other holdings have included the Superior Bank of Chicago, which notably
collapsed in 2001, the TransUnion credit bureau and the Royal Caribbean
cruise line.

Bernard Leon Schwartz (born December 13, 1925) was the Chairman of the Board and CEO
of Loral Space & Communications for 34 years, Chairman and CEO of K&F Industries, Inc., and
president and CEO of Globalstar Telecommunications. He retired from Loral and his positions
at its various subsidiaries and affiliates as of March 1, 2006. He is currently the Chairman and
CEO of BLS Investments, his own investment firm located in Manhattan.

see above

see above

see above
see above

Henry B. Laufer was Vice President of Research at Renaissance Technologies.

Innovative Interfaces, Inc. (abbreviated lll) is a software company specializing in integrated
systems for library management. Their key products include Sierra, Polaris, Millennium, and
Virtua,['l with customers in 66 countries.2] M


https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Newsweb_Corporation
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Chicago_magazine
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Chicago_Tribune
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Chicago_Gay_and_Lesbian_Hall_of_Fame
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Savings_and_loan_association
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Hedge_fund
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Nassim_Nicholas_Taleb
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Empirica_Capital
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/D.E._Shaw_%26_Co
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_wealthiest_families
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Forbes
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Hyatt
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Marmon_Group
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Berkshire_Hathaway
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Superior_Bank_of_Chicago
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/TransUnion
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Credit_bureau
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Royal_Caribbean_International
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Cruise_line
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Chair_(official)
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Chief_executive_officer
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Loral_Space_%26_Communications
https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=K%26F_Industries&action=edit&redlink=1
https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=Globalstar_Telecommunications&action=edit&redlink=1
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Manhattan
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Renaissance_Technologies
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Software
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Integrated_library_system
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Library_management

WOODS, LAURE
PORTOLA VALLEY, CA 94028

SHAW, DAVID E
NEW YORK, NY 10036

WOODS, LAURE
PORTOLA VALLEY, CA 94028

SHAW, DAVID E
NEW YORK, NY 10036
UA POLITICAL EDUCATION

COMMITTEE
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401

UA POLITICAL EDUCATION
COMMITTEE
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401

ABRAMS, JEFFREY
PACIFIC PALISADES, CA 90272

HEISING, MARK
ATHERTON, CA 94027

STRYKER, PAT
FORT COLLINS, CO 80524

LEE, BARBARA A
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

STRYKER, PAT
FORT COLLINS, CO 80524

LEE, BARBARAA
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

MCGRATH, KATHLEEN
PACIFIC PALISADES, CA 90272

PRITZKER, JAY ROBERT
CHICAGO, IL 60606

PRITZKER, MARY KATHRYN
CHICAGO, IL 60606

PRITZKER, MARY KATHRYN
CHICAGO, IL 60606

PRITZKER, JAY ROBERT
CHICAGO, IL 60606

ATTWOOD, JAMES ALBERT JR
BEDFORD HILLS, NY 10507

ALTMAN, ROGER C
NEW YORK, NY 10055

TOAN, BARRETT A
SANTA FE, NM 87505

PUGH, JAMES
WINTER PARK, FL 32789

NATHANSON, MARC
BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90212
LEE, BARBARAA
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

LEE, BARBARAA
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

GOLDENBERG, KEN
BLUE BELL, PA 19422

MULLEN, DONALD R JR
NEW YORK, NY 10023

GOLDMAN, MARCIA L
ATHERTON, CA 94027

FUKUSHIMA, GLEN S
WASHINGTON, DC 20037

GOLDMAN, JOHN D
ATHERTON, CA 94027

ROTH, LARRY
GREAT NECK, NY 11024

SUFFOLK CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY, INC
BOSTON, MA 02119

SUFFOLK CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY, INC
BOSTON, MA 02119

TA GROUP SERVICES, INC
NEW YORK, NY 10010

PHILANTHROPIST

D. E. SHAW RESEARCH

PHILANTHROPIST

D E Shaw Research

BAD ROBOT

MEDLEY PARTNERS

BOHEMIAN

PHILANTHROPIC ACTIVIST

BOHEMIAN

PHILANTHROPIC ACTIVIST

CHILDREN'S DEFENSE FUND

THE PRITZKER GROUP

PRITZKER FAMILY FOUNDATION

PRITZKER FAMILY FOUNDATION

THE PRITZKER GROUP

THE CARLYLE GROUP

EVERCORE PARTNERS

EXPRESS SCRIPTS

EPOCH MANAGEMENT, INC.

MAPLETON INVESTMENTS

PHILANTHROPIC ACTIVIST

PHILANTHROPIC ACTIVIST

SWANSON STREET ASSOCIATES

PRETIUM PARTNERS

NOT EMPLOYED

CENTER FOR AMERICAN

PROGRESS

SAN FRANCISCO SYMPHONY

NOT EMPLOYED

06/30/15

03/31/15

12117115

02/12/16

03/30/15

03/30/15

05/01/15

03/30/15

12/02/15

12/08/15

03/31/15

06/25/15

06/25/15

09/15/15

09/15/15

1210115

12/09/15

11/03/15

06/24/15

06/15/15

05/12/15

03/30/15

06/30/15

10/26/15

10/16/15

06/30/15

06/25/15

03/30/15

05/01/15

12/15/15

12117115

07/20115

01/05/16

$750,000

$750,000

$750,000

$750,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$500,000

$450,000

$450,000

$450,000

$450,000

$250,000

$250,000

$250,000

$250,000

$250,000

$216,919

$190,985

$150,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000



