Security Configure Configu					
NEW YORK IN 1980 1984 19		SOROS FUND MANAGEMENT	12/17/15	\$6,000,000	
Manual Process Manu		EUCLIDEAN CAPITAL	01/11/16	\$3,500,000	to help run the firm. Chhabra, the former chief investment officer of Bank of America Corp.'s
DRIANGE CROSS			01/14/16	\$2,000,000	Laborers International Union of North America
SAME FAME SAME SA		Newsweb Corporation	02/12/16	\$2,000,000	list of the 100 most powerful Chicagoans. [5] In 2005, the Chicago Tribune estimated his wealth at
NOSTRIAL PROPERT PRITZER, JAY ROBERT PRITZER, JAY		NOT EMPLOYED	12/18/15	\$1,500,000	company, to acquire Golden West Savings and Loan Association, the predecessor to World Savings Bank. Since that time, Golden West grew into one of the largest thrifts in the U.S. with assets of
MC MC MC MC MC MC MC MC		PHILANTHROPIST	12/11/15	\$1,500,000	wife of billionaire entertainment mogul Haim Saban.[1]
LICS ANGELES, CA 80007 LICS THAT THE TABLES AND STATES			12/30/15	\$1,500,000	management consultancy services. The company is headquartered in Greenwich, Connecticut. a Connecticut-based hedge fund with over \$3 billion in assets under management. [8] Paloma's middle and back-office operations were acquired by JPMorgan Worldwide Securities Services in February 2006 for an undisclosed sum. [9][10] Following the sale to JPMorgan, Sussman has acted as a serial investor and backer of new hedge funds such as Naseem Taleb's Empirica Capital and David Shaw's D.E. Shaw & Co. [10][10] In 2013, Paloma Partners agreed to back Rhodium Capital, Bodaium Capital, Bodaium Capital, based in London, is a long-short European credit fund founded by Ifftikhar Ali and Jeffrey Tirman. [10] Sussman continues to run
Incompany lab Incompany la		SABAN ENTERTAINMENT	12/11/15	\$1,500,000	
was established in 1989 and incorporated in Florida, Current estimates show this company has an annual revenue of 990000 and employs a staff of approximately 10. ABRAHAM, DANIEL WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401 BAGINA, IL 33401 MOSTYN LAW FIRM O10806 S1,000000 Low PRITZKER, AVRORERT CHICAGO, IL 69000 PRITZKER, AVRORERT CHICAGO, IL 69		LEGENDARY PICTURES	12/08/15	\$1,000,000	
MISSTY MANDEACH, FL. 33401 MOSTYN LAW FIRM MOSTY LAW		SDA ENTERPRISES	12/30/15	\$1,000,000	was established in 1989 and incorporated in Florida. Current estimates show this company has an annual revenue of 990000 and employs a staff of
HOUSTON, TX 77077 PRITZKER JAN POBERT CHICAGO, IL 60006 PRITZKER JAN P		SDA ENTERPRISES	01/28/16	\$1,000,000	
and one of the weathers families in the United States of America, being near the top of Forbes magazine shalles in the United States of America. Being near the top of Forbes magazine shalles in the Employee and States of America States Families in the Employee and States of America. Being near the top of Forbes magazine shall seniors in States of America States Families in the top of Forbes magazine shall seniors in States of America. Being near the top of Forbes magazine shall seniors in 1982. The family is most famous for owning the Hyatt hotel chain, and the Model of Lean, and the Model		MOSTYN LAW FIRM	01/08/16	\$1,000,000	Law
CHICAGO, IL 60606 SCHWARTIZ, BERNARD IL. NEW YORK, NY 10021 BLS INVESTMENTS LLC SCHWARTIZ, BERNARD IL. NEW YORK, NY 10021 SCHWARTIZ, BERNARD IL. NER YORK, NY 10021 SCHWARTIZ, BERNARD IL. NER YORK, NY 10021 SPACE CONTROLL CONTRO		PRITZKER GROUP	01/29/16	\$1,000,000	and one of the wealthiest families in the United States of America, being near the top of Forbes magazine's "America's Richest Families" list since the magazine began listings in 1982. The family is most famous for owning the Hyatt hotel chain, and the Marmon Group, conglomerate of manufacturing and industrial service companies which has since been sold to Berkshire Hathaway. 11 Other holdings have included the Superior Bank of Chicago, which notably collapsed in 2001, the TransUnion credit bureau and the Royal Caribbean
NEW YORK, NY 10021 Separation of the state		PRITZKER FAMILY FOUNDATION	01/29/16	\$1,000,000	
OPERATING ENGINEERS (IUOE) SOROS, GEORGE SOROS FUND MANAGEMENT 06/25/15 \$1,000,000 SOROS, GEORGE NEW YORK, NY 10106 SOROS FUND MANAGEMENT 06/25/15 \$1,000,000 see above SANDLER, HERBERT M SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941111 NOT EMPLOYED 06/24/15 \$1,000,000 see above SPIELBERG, STEVEN PACIFIC PALISADES, CA 900272 DREAMWORKS ANIMATION 06/29/15 \$1,000,000 see above SABAN, CHERYL LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 PHILANTHROPIST 06/29/15 \$1,000,000 see above KATZENBERG, JEFFREY BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210 DREAMWORKS ANIMATION 06/29/15 \$1,000,000 see above SABAN, HAIM LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 SABAN ENTERTAINMENT 06/29/15 \$1,000,000 see above SUSSMAN, DONALD RYE BROOK, NY 10573 INC. \$1,000,000 see above LAUFER, MARSHA Z LATER, SAJ62 NO1 Employed \$1,000,000 Henry B. Laufer was Vice President of Research at Renaissance Technologies. FAIR SHARE ACTION DENVER, CO 80212 NO1 Employed \$1,000,000 Innovative Interfaces, Inc. (abbreviated III) is a software company specializing in integrated systems for library management. Their key products include Sierra, Polaris, Millennium, and <td>*</td> <td>BLS INVESTMENTS LLC</td> <td>08/21/15</td> <td>\$1,000,000</td> <td>of Loral Space & Communications for 34 years, Chairman and CEO of K&F Industries, Inc., and president and CEO of Globalstar Telecommunications. He retired from Loral and his positions at its various subsidiaries and affiliates as of March 1, 2006. He is currently the Chairman and</td>	*	BLS INVESTMENTS LLC	08/21/15	\$1,000,000	of Loral Space & Communications for 34 years, Chairman and CEO of K&F Industries, Inc., and president and CEO of Globalstar Telecommunications. He retired from Loral and his positions at its various subsidiaries and affiliates as of March 1, 2006. He is currently the Chairman and
NEW YÖRK, NY 10106 SANDLER, HERBERT M SANDLER, CA 90272 SPIELBERG, STEVEN PACIFIC PALISADES, CA 90272 SABAN, CHERYL SABAND, CHERYL DEBANDLES, CA 90067 SABAN, CHERYL SABAND, CHERYL DEBANDLES, CA 90067 BYHILANTHROPIST OB(29/15 \$1,000,000 See above CKATZENBERG, JEFFREY BEVANDLES, CA 90067 BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210 SABAN ENTERTAINMENT OB(29/15 \$1,000,000 See above SUSSMAN, DONALD ROBERT SANDLES, CA 90067 SUSSMAN, DONALD NOLD NOLD NOLD NOLD NOLD NOLD NOLD NO	OPERATING ENGINEERS (IUOE)		12/02/15	\$1,000,000	
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 SPIELBERG, STEVEN PACIFIC PALISADES, CA 90272 DREAMWORKS ANIMATION 06/24/15 \$1,000,000 See above		SOROS FUND MANAGEMENT	06/25/15	\$1,000,000	
PACIFIC PALISADES, CA 90272 SABAN, CHERYL LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 PHILANTHROPIST 06/29/15 \$1,000,000 See above \$1,000,000 See above PEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210 SABAN, HAIM LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 SABAN ENTERTAINMENT O6/29/15 \$1,000,000 See above \$1,000,000 Henry B. Laufer was Vice President of Research at Renaissance Technologies. LAUFER, MARSHA Z LAUFER, MARSHA Z LANTANA, FL 33462 FAIR SHARE ACTION DENVER, CO 80212 LAUFER, HENRY LANTANA, FL 33462 Not Employed 02/09/16 \$1,000,000 \$1,000,000 INNOVATIVE INTERFACES 06/25/15 \$800,000 Innovative Interfaces, Inc. (abbreviated III) is a software company specializing in integrated systems for library management. Their key products include Sierra, Polaris, Millennium, and		NOT EMPLOYED	06/24/15	\$1,000,000	see above
LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 KATZENBERG, JEFFREY BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210 SABAN, HAIM LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 SABAN ENTERTAINMENT O6/29/15 \$1,000,000 see above SUSSMAN, DONALD RYE BROOK, NY 10573 INC. LAUFER, MARSHA Z LANTANA, FL 33462 FAIR SHARE ACTION DENVER, CO 80212 LAUFER, HENRY LANTANA, FL 33462 Not Employed O2/09/16 O2/09/16 S1,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$1,000,000 \$1,000,000 S1,000,000 Innovative Interfaces, Inc. (abbreviated III) is a software company specializing in integrated systems for library management. Their key products include Sierra, Polaris, Millennium, and		DREAMWORKS ANIMATION	06/24/15	\$1,000,000	
BEVERLY HILL'S, CA 90210 SABAN, HAIM LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 SABAN ENTERTAINMENT O6/29/15 \$1,000,000 See above SUSSMAN, DONALD RYE BROOK, NY 10573 INC. LAUFER, MARSHA Z LANTANA, FL 33462 FAIR SHARE ACTION DENVER, CO 80212 LAUFER, HENRY LANTANA, FL 33462 Not Employed O2/09/16		PHILANTHROPIST	06/29/15	\$1,000,000	see above
LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 SUSSMAN, DONALD RYE BROOK, NY 10573 INC. LAUFER, MARSHA Z LAUFER, MARSHA Z LANTANA, FL 33462 FAIR SHARE ACTION DENVER, CO 80212 LAUFER, HENRY LANTANA, FL 33462 Not Employed 02/09/16 03/30/15 \$1,000,000		DREAMWORKS ANIMATION	06/29/15	\$1,000,000	
RYE BROOK, NY 10573 INC. LAUFER, MARSHA Z LANTANA, FL 33462 Not Employed 02/09/16 03/30/15 \$1,000,000 Henry B. Laufer was Vice President of Research at Renaissance Technologies. \$1,000,000 ENVER, CO 80212 LAUFER, HENRY LANTANA, FL 33462 Not Employed 02/09/16 \$1,000,000 \$1,000,000 Innovative Interfaces, Inc. (abbreviated III) is a software company specializing in integrated systems for library management. Their key products include Sierra, Polaris, Millennium, and		SABAN ENTERTAINMENT	06/29/15	\$1,000,000	see above
LANTANA, FL 33462 FAIR SHARE ACTION DENVER, CO 80212 LAUFER, HENRY Not Employed 02/09/16 \$1,000,000 LANTANA, FL 33462 SILBERSTEIN, STEPHEN M INNOVATIVE INTERFACES 06/25/15 \$800,000 Innovative Interfaces, Inc. (abbreviated III) is a software company specializing in integrated systems for library management. Their key products include Sierra, Polaris, Millennium, and			06/30/15	\$1,000,000	see above
DENVER, CO 80212 LAUFER, HENRY LANTANA, FL 33462 Not Employed 02/09/16 \$1,000,000 \$1,000,000 LANTANA, FL 33462 INNOVATIVE INTERFACES 06/25/15 \$800,000 Innovative Interfaces, Inc. (abbreviated III) is a software company specializing in integrated systems for library management. Their key products include Sierra, Polaris, Millennium, and		Not Employed	02/09/16	\$1,000,000	Henry B. Laufer was Vice President of Research at Renaissance Technologies.
LANTANA, FL 33462 SILBERSTEIN, STEPHEN M INNOVATIVE INTERFACES 06/25/15 \$800,000 Innovative Interfaces, Inc. (abbreviated III) is a software company specializing in integrated systems for library management. Their key products include Sierra, Polaris, Millennium, and			03/30/15	\$1,000,000	
BELVEDERE TIBURON, CA 94920 systems for library management. Their key products include Sierra, Polaris, Millennium, and		Not Employed	02/09/16	\$1,000,000	
		INNOVATIVE INTERFACES	06/25/15	\$800,000	systems for library management. Their key products include Sierra, Polaris, Millennium, and

WOODS, LAURE PORTOLA VALLEY, CA 94028	PHILANTHROPIST	06/30/15	\$750,000
SHAW, DAVID E NEW YORK, NY 10036	D. E. SHAW RESEARCH	03/31/15	\$750,000
WOODS, LAURE PORTOLA VALLEY, CA 94028	PHILANTHROPIST	12/17/15	\$750,000
SHAW, DAVID E NEW YORK, NY 10036	D E Shaw Research	02/12/16	\$750,000
UA POLITICAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401		03/30/15	\$500,000
UA POLITICAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401		03/30/15	\$500,000
ABRAMS, JEFFREY PACIFIC PALISADES, CA 90272	BAD ROBOT	05/01/15	\$500,000
HEISING, MARK ATHERTON, CA 94027	MEDLEY PARTNERS	03/30/15	\$500,000
STRYKER, PAT FORT COLLINS, CO 80524	BOHEMIAN	12/02/15	\$500,000
LEE, BARBARA A CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138	PHILANTHROPIC ACTIVIST	12/08/15	\$500,000
STRYKER, PAT FORT COLLINS, CO 80524	BOHEMIAN	03/31/15	\$500,000
LEE, BARBARA A CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138	PHILANTHROPIC ACTIVIST	06/25/15	\$500,000
MCGRATH, KATHLEEN PACIFIC PALISADES, CA 90272	CHILDREN'S DEFENSE FUND	06/25/15	\$500,000
PRITZKER, JAY ROBERT CHICAGO, IL 60606	THE PRITZKER GROUP	09/15/15	\$450,000
PRITZKER, MARY KATHRYN CHICAGO, IL 60606	PRITZKER FAMILY FOUNDATION	09/15/15	\$450,000
PRITZKER, MARY KATHRYN CHICAGO, IL 60606	PRITZKER FAMILY FOUNDATION	12/10/15	\$450,000
PRITZKER, JAY ROBERT CHICAGO, IL 60606	THE PRITZKER GROUP	12/09/15	\$450,000
ATTWOOD, JAMES ALBERT JR BEDFORD HILLS, NY 10507	THE CARLYLE GROUP	11/03/15	\$250,000
ALTMAN, ROGER C NEW YORK, NY 10055	EVERCORE PARTNERS	06/24/15	\$250,000
TOAN, BARRETT A SANTA FE, NM 87505	EXPRESS SCRIPTS	06/15/15	\$250,000
PUGH, JAMES WINTER PARK, FL 32789	EPOCH MANAGEMENT, INC.	05/12/15	\$250,000
NATHANSON, MARC BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90212	MAPLETON INVESTMENTS	03/30/15	\$250,000
LEE, BARBARA A CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138	PHILANTHROPIC ACTIVIST	06/30/15	\$216,919
LEE, BARBARA A CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138	PHILANTHROPIC ACTIVIST	10/26/15	\$190,985
GOLDENBERG, KEN BLUE BELL, PA 19422	SWANSON STREET ASSOCIATES	10/16/15	\$150,000
MULLEN, DONALD R JR NEW YORK, NY 10023	PRETIUM PARTNERS	06/30/15	\$100,000
GOLDMAN, MARCIA L ATHERTON, CA 94027	NOT EMPLOYED	06/25/15	\$100,000
FUKUSHIMA, GLEN S WASHINGTON, DC 20037	CENTER FOR AMERICAN PROGRESS	03/30/15	\$100,000
GOLDMAN, JOHN D ATHERTON, CA 94027	SAN FRANCISCO SYMPHONY	05/01/15	\$100,000
ROTH, LARRY GREAT NECK, NY 11024	NOT EMPLOYED	12/15/15	\$100,000
SUFFOLK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC BOSTON, MA 02119		12/17/15	\$100,000
SUFFOLK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC BOSTON, MA 02119		07/20/15	\$100,000
TA GROUP SERVICES, INC NEW YORK, NY 10010		01/05/16	\$100,000